
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2014
RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS BY PSUS
Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Karandlaje Km. Shobha;Simha Shri Prathap

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of renewable energy projects set up or proposed to be set up by the Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs) for sustainable development, PSE-wise; and

(b) the details of renewable resources from which energy is being generated by PSEs and the quantum of power generated by them during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF HEAVY INDUSTRY AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
( SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN )

(a)& (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House

Statement referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 54 for answer on 7.7.2014 regarding renewable energy projects by PSEs.

(a) As per available information, details of renewable energy projects set up or proposed to be set up by the Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) is as follows:

1. The details of Grid − connected Solar Power Projects set up or proposed to be set up the Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under Phase I and Phase-II of Jawaharlal Nehru National Solar Mission are as under:-

Sl.No Name of the Company Location Capacity Status

1 Indian Oil Corporation Rajasthan 5 MW Commissioned
 Limited (IOC)       in 2011-12
2 GAIL (India) Limited (GAIL) Rajasthan 5 MW Commissioned in
         2012-13

2. Other Solar Power Projects

Sl.No Name of the Company Location Capacity Status
1 North Eastern Electric Power Surajamoninagar 5 MW Under Installation
 Corporation Ltd. (NEEPCO) ,Tripura
2 NEEPCO    Assam  2 MW  Proposed to be set-up
3 NEEPCO    Monarchak 5 MW  Under Construction
     Tripura
4 NEEPCO    Madhya Pradesh 50 MW  Future Project
5 NEEPCO Assam 70 MW Future ProjectLtd.
6 National Aluminium Company Bhubaneswar 160 KW Commissioned
 (NALCO)
7 NALCO    Bhubaneswar 100 KW  Under Installation
8 National Fertilizers Ltd. (NFL) Noida 100 KW Proposed
9 NTPC Ltd. Noida 180KW Proposed
10 NTPC Ltd.   Dadri, UP 5 MW  Commissioned project
11 NTPC Ltd.   Port Blair, A&N 5 MW  Commissioned project
12 NTPC Ltd.   Ramagundam, 10 MW  Commissioned project
     Telangana
13 NTPC Ltd.   Unchahar, UP 10 MW  Commissioned project
14 NTPC Ltd.   Talcher, Odisha 10 MW  Commissioned project
15 NTPC Ltd.   Rajgarh, MP 50 MW  Commissioned project
16 NTPC Ltd.   Faridabad, 5 MW  Commissioned project
     Haryana
17 NTPC Ltd.   Singrauli, 15 MW  Under Construction
18 Neyvelli Lignite Corporation Chennai 150 MW Proposed
 Ltd. (NLC)
19 NLC    Rajasthan 10 MW  Feasibility report


         under preparation
20 NLC    Neyveli  10 MW  Under erection
21 Mahanadi Coalfield Ltd. (MCL) Odisha 2 MW Work order issued
22 Central Mine Planning & Ranchi 250 KW Proposed
 Design Inst. Ltd.(CMPDL) with
 Gujarat Energy Research
 Management Institute
23 Coal India Ltd.   Kolkata  140 KW  Completed
24 Rajasthan Electronics & Jaipur 25 KW Commissioned
 Instruments Ltd. (REIL)
25 Engineers India Ltd. (EIL) Gurgaon 90 KW Commissioned
26 EIL Delhi 3 KW Commissioned
27 EIL Delhi 1.2 KW Commissioned
28 EIL    Chennai  35 KW  Under Commissioning
29 Bharat Heavy Electrical Ranipet 5 MW Commissioned
 Ltd. (BHEL)
30 BHEL Ranipet 17.5 KW Commissioned
31 BHEL Bhopal 250 KW Commissioned
32 BHEL    Hyderabad 250 KW  Commissioned
33 BHEL    Hyderabad 13.7 KW  Commissioned
34 BHEL    Hyderabad 13.5 KW  Commissioned
35 BHEL    Bangalore 42 KW  Commissioned
36 BHEL Trichy 20 KW Commissioned
37 Chennai Petroleum Manali 11 KW Commissioned
 Corporation Ltd. (CPCL)
38 CPCL    Tamil Nadu 15 MW  Proposed to be
         set up in 2014-15
39 Steel Authority of India Bhilai 370 KW Being Set-up
 Ltd. (SAIL)
40 SAIL    Rourkela 1  MW  Being Set-up
41 Bharat Petroleum   Kerala  25 KW  Commissioned
 Corporation Ltd. (BPCL)
42 BPCL MMBPL 157 KW Commissioned
43 BPCL    Not finalised 5 MW  Proposed
44 Oil India Ltd. (OIL) Assam 100 KW Commissioned
45 OIL    Rajasthan 100 KW  Commissioned
46 OIL    Rajasthan 5 MW  Commissioned
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